
2024 UNC Wilmington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-21   Conf: 20-7   Home: 25-9   Away: 13-11   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (492), Opp (503)   DPs Turned: Team (58), Opp (49)   IBB: Team (7), Thach (5), Marsh (1), Wills (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Evans (2), Arendt (1), Jones (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Arendt (14), Zelenka (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Baker 1, Phelan 1, Sales 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (118-149), Arendt (47-61), Shafer (17-23), Zelenka (12-13), Sales (7-10), Calvert (5-5), Baker (4-4), Kane (4-4), Murdock (4-4),
Allen (3-3), Benton (3-3), Benton (2-2), Marshburn (2-2), Stroup (2-3), Taylor (2-3), Cox (1-2), Gaither (1-1), Gibson (1-1), Holjes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Marsh, Trevor .363 59-59 248 60 90 13 0 15 50 148 .597 28 3 50 3 .431 2 0 6-7 109 1 2 .982
29 Thach, Tanner .324 61-61 250 59 81 11 1 27 75 175 .700 30 6 54 4 .406 2 1 4-6 526 26 1 .998
7 Evans, Aiden .291 51-45 175 39 51 6 1 1 22 62 .354 32 5 36 2 .411 2 8 5-5 70 90 5 .970
6 Croom, Jac .289 61-61 242 53 70 12 4 9 41 117 .483 35 11 44 3 .399 3 3 10-15 50 127 7 .962
5 DeMartino, Alec .288 59-59 219 59 63 12 0 8 39 99 .452 38 9 76 3 .409 3 0 6-8 122 4 2 .984
19 Newton, John .271 58-56 207 43 56 9 1 5 33 82 .396 26 11 60 3 .377 3 3 6-9 17 1 3 .857
10 Jones, Kevin .269 57-57 193 35 52 11 1 3 35 74 .383 20 5 45 7 .348 3 5 4-5 60 163 12 .949
12 Arendt, Bryan .206 56-55 194 34 40 8 0 9 35 75 .387 27 17 50 3 .347 4 6 4-4 456 51 11 .979
21 Thornton, Bromley .297 24-9 37 4 11 1 0 1 4 15 .405 10 0 6 1 .447 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
16 Wills, Brock .268 33-32 112 21 30 4 2 3 31 47 .420 18 10 29 1 .411 1 1 3-5 51 1 2 .963
22 Novobilsky, Kevin .250 35-17 68 6 17 2 0 1 15 22 .324 11 4 17 0 .381 1 0 1-1 4 19 1 .958
34 Zelenka, Martin .209 15-12 43 7 9 2 0 4 6 23 .535 7 0 19 1 .320 0 0 0-0 80 5 2 .977
9 Dobos, Kyle .179 18-12 39 4 7 2 0 0 4 9 .231 10 1 17 1 .353 1 1 1-1 20 26 2 .958
15 Arendt, Jayson .114 20-11 35 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .114 7 0 15 0 .250 2 1 1-2 19 21 0 1.000
2 Schaefer, Dylan .000 12-2 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 2 0-1 4 10 1 .933
4 Tyrrell, William .000 6-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
28 Nelson, Cole .000 3-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .279 61-61 2083 430 581 93 10 86 393 952 .457 299 83 531 33 .386 27 31 51-69 1630 594 55 .976
Opponents .243 61-61 2030 309 493 86 4 60 277 767 .378 296 85 546 41 .360 17 25 59-75 1592 556 69 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Everett, JD 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 1 0
49 Capuano, Jordan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
39 Benton, Cole 0.60 2-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 7 2 1 6 14 2 0 1 .130 1 2 0 0 0
48 Craig, Luke 2.13 4-1 28 0 0 0-1 7 55.0 33 15 13 21 76 7 0 2 .172 7 7 0 2 5
26 Sales, RJ 3.41 11-3 16 16 0 0-1 0 95.0 70 38 36 48 93 9 0 8 .206 12 9 0 2 3
11 Kane, Connor 3.54 1-2 20 1 0 0-0 3 28.0 26 14 11 16 26 8 1 1 .248 3 1 0 2 0
43 Baker, Trace 3.58 1-0 23 0 0 0-0 0 32.2 27 14 13 21 29 4 0 4 .231 1 4 0 0 1
41 Cox, Baker 3.65 2-0 12 0 0 0-1 1 12.1 9 7 5 2 8 1 0 3 .209 1 6 0 0 0
33 Taylor, Zane 3.99 5-1 14 14 0 0-0 0 58.2 53 29 26 21 56 10 1 10 .236 0 6 0 1 0
36 Calvert, Ryan 4.01 0-0 17 5 0 0-0 0 33.2 33 16 15 17 45 4 0 6 .254 4 5 0 1 3
24 Benton, Cody 4.50 1-0 18 0 0 0-0 2 12.0 12 7 6 4 15 2 0 3 .255 2 3 0 0 0
44 Lawson, Ty 4.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 1 4 1 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
20 Murdock, Mason 4.86 2-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 14 10 9 12 18 1 0 1 .237 4 5 0 3 0
32 Stroup, Case 5.06 4-1 20 1 0 0-0 0 32.0 29 22 18 19 28 3 0 4 .240 5 7 0 2 0
25 Marshburn, Connor 5.79 3-0 19 0 0 0-0 1 23.1 27 17 15 20 31 8 1 0 .297 6 9 0 0 2
45 Shafer, Jacob 5.99 4-6 16 16 0 0-0 0 76.2 86 55 51 30 61 15 1 10 .289 4 10 1 1 7
37 Gibson, Jack 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
29 Thach, Tanner 6.75 0-2 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 9 6 5 2 8 1 0 2 .333 1 1 0 0 1
14 Phelan, Cyle 7.85 0-4 10 5 0 0-0 0 18.1 19 17 16 19 18 3 0 0 .288 2 4 1 1 2
18 Allen, Cooper 10.03 0-0 10 2 0 0-0 1 11.2 17 18 13 10 9 2 0 2 .327 2 2 1 1 1
21 Thornton, Bromley 10.12 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 4 3 4 1 2 0 0 .300 2 0 0 0 0
13 Holjes, Carter 16.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 7 6 8 1 2 0 1 .385 2 0 0 0 0
38 Gaither, Matt 21.00 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 7 7 4 3 1 0 2 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.49 40-21 287 61 0 1 15 543.1 493 309 271 296 546 86 4 60 .243 60 85 3 17 25
Opponents 6.60 21-40 277 61 0 1 9 530.2 581 430 389 299 531 93 10 86 .279 73 83 11 27 31



2024 UNC Wilmington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Arendt, Jayson 40 19 21 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thornton, Bromley 19 17 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
45 Shafer, Jacob 16 8 8 0 1.000 1 17 6 .739 0 0
36 Calvert, Ryan 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
33 Taylor, Zane 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Phelan, Cyle 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
25 Marshburn, Connor 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Benton, Cody 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Stroup, Case 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
39 Benton, Cole 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Allen, Cooper 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Gibson, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Tyrrell, William 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Thach, Tanner 553 526 26 1 .998 52 0 1 — 0 0
5 DeMartino, Alec 128 122 4 2 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Marsh, Trevor 112 109 1 2 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Arendt, Bryan 518 456 51 11 .979 4 47 14 .770 14 0
34 Zelenka, Martin 87 80 5 2 .977 1 12 1 .923 1 0
7 Evans, Aiden 165 70 90 5 .970 25 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wills, Brock 54 51 1 2 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Croom, Jac 184 50 127 7 .962 15 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dobos, Kyle 48 20 26 2 .958 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Novobilsky, Kevin 24 4 19 1 .958 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jones, Kevin 235 60 163 12 .949 32 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schaefer, Dylan 15 4 10 1 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sales, RJ 10 2 7 1 .900 1 7 3 .700 0 0
48 Craig, Luke 10 1 8 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Newton, John 21 17 1 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Baker, Trace 5 2 2 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
41 Cox, Baker 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Kane, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Holjes, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Murdock, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Everett, JD 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Nelson, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Gaither, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Lawson, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Capuano, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2279 1630 594 55 .976 150 118 31 .792 15 0
Opponents 2217 1592 556 69 .969 119 102 32 .761 7 0


